Honingham Parish Council

You are invited to attend the **Parish Council meeting** of Honingham Parish Council which will be held at Honingham Village Hall on Wednesday 11th January 2023 at 7.00pm.

The Council welcomes the public and press to its meetings.

The public and press will have the opportunity to address the Council during the Public Participation session.

AGENDA

- 1. To receive apologies for absence
- 2. To receive declarations of interest in items on the agenda and requests for dispensation
- 3. To co-opt to the casual vacancy for Councillor
- 4. To approve the minutes of the Parish Council meeting dated 9th November 2022
- 5. To report on progress of matters arising Information only
- 6. David Allfrey, Assistant Director, Infrastructure Delivery, Norfolk County Council to address concerns (previously raised) regarding the proposed closure of Berry's Lane with the Dereham Road junction.
- 7. Finance
- 7.1. To review the bank reconciliation for the period ending 30th December 2022 and approve payments for the following:

7.1.1	Fiona Johnston – Salary, & expenses December 2022	£366.06
7.1.2	HMRC - PAYE	£24.00

- 7.2 To consider and approve the final budget and precept for 2023-24
- 8. To receive an update re progress of the development of the Bowling green / play area and agree any actions required
- 9. To agree a location for the planting of a tree to commemorate the Queens Jubilee. To agree wording of the plaque before ordering.
- 10. To consider a response to the following planning application.
- 10.1 Application 20222011 Change of use of Agricultural Barn to Ancillary Farm Shop Use, The Goat Shed, NR9 5DJ
- 11. Opportunity for Public participation
- 11. Correspondence -
 - 11.1 NWL Local Liaison meeting minutes 30.11.22
 - 11.2 A47 schemes communication to advise of legal challenge
 - 11.3 Invitation to attend South Norfolk Town & Parish Forum 18.01.23
 - 11.4 Litter Pick Sunday 29th January 2023
 - 11.5 Request to consider reinstatement of the pathway between the junction of Norwich Road and the Mattishall Road down to the lights just before the Honingham Roundabout
 - 11.6 Details of social fund to support local community projects along the route of the improvements to be made to the A47 North Tuddenham to Easton
 - 11.7 Parish Pump editor requesting copy for magazine.
- 12. To confirm details of the next meeting Wednesday 8th February 2023

Fiona Johnston, 5th January 2023

Fiona Johnston – Parish Clerk 8 Chapel Street, Hingham, NR9 4JH www.honinghampc.info